APPLICATION FORM
position of MASTER SDPO

e Last contract: MASTER SDPO, PSV DP-2

e Worked as: Master/SDPO, Chief Officer/SDPO, Chief Officer & 2nd Officer on board of
PSV DP2, MPSV DP2, OSV DP2 and AHTS DP 2 vessels

e Current Licenses: DP Unlimited certificate no. 14245 (Revalidated), Masters Unlimited

e Education Qualification: NAVIGATOR (SPECIALIST)

e COC Grade: DEEP SEA CAPTAIN

* English skills: as per rank requirements (Marlins English Test - 93%)

e Competency Evaluation System ( CES ): Test — 90%
MAIN INFORMATION:

Position: Master SDPO Available from: 08.02.2024 | Max. acceptable: 3 months
Full Name: DERIGLAZOV OLEKSANDR Type of ship: PSV, MPSV, AHTS vessels

Citizenship: UKRAINE Desired salary: Negotiable /per day

Contact phone: +380 67 4875188 (mobile) Date & Place of birth: 12.02.1976 / ODESSA

House phone: City / Nearest Airport: Chisinau / Chisinau

E-mail address: olederiglazov@gmail.com Full address: Moldova

Skype: Nationality: UKRAINIAN

English level: VERY GOOD Civil Status: MARRIED

Travelling Documents (Passports, Seaman’s books, SID):

Document name: Number: Date of issue: Place of issue: Date of expire:

Civil passport:

Seaman’s book: AB686712 15/12/2021 ODESSA 15/12/2026
Inter. Passport: FH710680 04/09/2017 ODESSA 04/09/2027
DP CERTIFICATION

Type of Certificate Ticket Number Date of Issuance
Full DP (Revalidated) 14525 THE NAUTICAL INSTITUTE (UK) 21.04.2021

OFFICER CERTIFICATION (STCW)

Document name: Number: Date of issue: Place of issue: Date of expire:
Certificate of Competency 14712/2016/07 29.08.2016 ODESSA
18.03.2021 17.03.2026

Endorsement ODESSA



General Operators’ Certificate

STCW CERTIFICATE

Document name:
Basic Safety Training

(Personal Safety and Social Responsibility,

Personal Survival Technique)

Survival Craft & Rescue Boat
Advanced Fire Fighting
Medical Care

Ship Security Officer

ARPA & RADAR (Observer Course,
Simulator)

BTM/BRM (Bridge Resource
Management)

IMDG course ( HASMAT)
Medical First Aid

ECDIS

H2S

Ship Safety Officer

Proficiency in Fast Rescue Boats

OFFSHORE CERTIFICATE:

Document name:
BOSEIT (OPITO Approved) - FOET
HUET / EBS- FOET
Rigging & Slinging
(OPITO)-H2S
(OPITO) CA-EBS

Oxygen Resuscitator

Dynamic Positioning (Unlimited)
(REVALIDATED)

Dynamic Positioning (Limited)
Dynamic Positioning (Advanced)
Dynamic Positioning (Basic)
Visa:

Document name:
Shengen:
USA C1/D
USA B1/B2

Medical Certificates:

Document name:

Last Medical Examination:

Drug and Alcohol Test:

14711/2016/07

Number:

272715

272713
272714
272534
272643

272636

272712

1404811
272535
273675

23021061458901

1348/23

1643/23

Number:

14525

Number:

Number:

18.03.2021

Date of issue:

03.03.21

03.03.21
03.03.21
02.03.21
03.03.21

03.03.21

03.03.21

22.12.21
02.03.21
04.03.21
10.02.23
05.10.23
04.10.23

Date of issue:

21.04.21

Date of issue:

Date of issue:

18.09.2023

18.09.2023

ODESSA

Place of issue:

ODESSA

ODESSA
ODESSA
ODESSA
ODESSA

ODESSA

ODESSA

ODESSA
ODESSA
ODESSA
USA
KYIV
KYIV

Place of issue:

THE NAUTICAL INSTITUTE (UK)

Place of issue:

Remarks on health condition:

This is certify that Mr. Deriglazov O.
is found to be fit for duty as Master
This is certify that Mr. Deriglazov O.
is found to be fit for duty as Master

17.03.2026

Date of expire:

03.03.26

03.03.26
03.03.26
02.03.26
03.03.26

03.03.26

03.03.26

15.12.26
02.03.26
04.03.26
10.02.24
05.10.28
04.10.28

Date of expire:

09.05.2026

Date of expire:

Date of expire:

18.09.2025

18.09.2024



Yellow Fever:

26.02.2020

SEAGOING SERVICE (last 10 years records of Sea Service):

Position:

Master

Master

Master

Master

Chief Officer SDPO

Chief Officer SDPO

Chief Officer SDPO

Chief Officer SDPO

Chief Officer SDPO

Vessel:

VEGA NORDIC

SETAREH

QMS NEPTUNE

QMS NEPTUNE

QMS NEPTUNE

QMS HURACAN

QMS DELTA

QMS MARIMBA

ZAKHER PELICAN

Eng. Type:

ROLLS
ROYS

NIIGATA

NIIGATA

NIIGATA

NIIGATA

NIIGATA

NIIGATA

NIIGATA

NIIGATA

Vessel’s
type:
PSV
DP-2
DWT:
3200
(2940)
osv
DP-2
DWT:
3800
(2480)
osv
DP-2
DWT:
2597
(7000)
osv
DP-2
DWT:
2597
(7000)
osv
DP-2
DWT:
2597
(7000)
osv
DP-2
DWT:
1569
(4000)
osv
DP-2
DWT:
2580
(6000)
osv
DP-2
DWT:
2570
(7000)
osv
DP-2
DWT:

2265
(3600)

Company / Scope of Operations:
OSMTHOME / SUPPLY

OSMTHOME / SUPPLY

ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY

ZAKHER MARINE/ SUPPLY

ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY

ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY

ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY

ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY

ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY

Trading Area:

ANGOLA,
NAMIBIA

GHANA

OFFSHORE

UAE

UAE

UAE

UAE

UAE

UAE

UAE

For life

From / To:

21.10.23

17.01.24

15.04.23

19.07.23

18.07.22

15.11.22

12.01.22

14.04.22

06.05.21

07.09.21

09.11.20

04.02.21

18.05.20

04.07.20

17.03.20

18.05.20

21.02.20

17.03.20



Chief Officer SDPO

Chief Officer

Chief Officer SDPO

Chief Officer SDPO

Master

Chief Officer SDPO

Chief Officer SDPO

Chief Officer SDPO

Chief Officer SDPO

Chief Officer SDPO

Chief Officer SDPO

Chief Officer SDPO

MUBARAK SPIRIT

DSB Fadhili - 1

Topaz Captain

ZAKHER PELICAN

Zakher Pioneer

Zakher Pioneer

Topaz Rayyan

Topaz Rayyan

Topaz Rayyan

Topaz Shaheen

Topaz Shaheen

Bourbon Liberty 251

NIIGATA

Cummins

BERGEN

NIIGATA

NIIGATA

NIIGATA

WARTSILA

WARTSILA

WARTSILA

Yanmar

Yanmar

Cummins

AHTS
DP-2
DWT
2048

(6400)

BARGE
DSB

DWT: 753
(330)

MPSV
DP-2
DWT:
3835

(10825)
osv
DP-2

GT: 2521
(2x5400)

AHTS
DPS-2

GT: 2428
(2x4500)

AHTS
DPS-2

GT: 2428
(2x4500)

AHTS
DPS-2

GT: 2428
(2x4500)

AHTS
DPS-2

GT: 2428
(2x4500)

AHTS
DPS-2

GT: 2428
(2x4500)

AHTS
DPS-2

GT: 2428
(2x4500)

PSV/
DPS-2

GT: 2945
(2x3000)

AHTS
DPS-1

GT: 2183
(2x4000)

Mubarak Marine L.L.C. / SOLVAGE, UAE
TOWING, SUPPLY

MAKAMIN OFFSHORE / DSB PERSIAN GOLF

TOPAZ ENERGY AND MARINE /

NIGERIA
ACCOM, SUPPLY OFESHORE
ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY UAE
UAE
ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY
UAE
ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY
UAE
TOPAZ MARINE
UAE
TOPAZ MARINE
UAE
TOPAZ MARINE
TOPAZ MARINE QATAR
TOPAZ MARINE QATAR
NIGERIA
BOURBON BALTIC OFFSHORE

19.09.19

17.11.19

02.03.19

02.07.19

18.06.18

23.08.18

17.06.17

18.08.17

04.12.16

30.12.16

30.10.16

04.12.16

23.11.15

05.02.16

01.12.14

02.02.15

30.06.14

14.09.14

24.02.14

22.04.14

28.11.13

16.01.14

23.06.13

01.09.13



PSV/ ANGOLA
DPS-2 TIDEWATER OFFSHORE 18.03.13
Chief Officer SDPO Olivier Tide Bergen DWT:
3250 20.05.13
(5450)
PSv/ ANGOLA
DPS-2 TIDEWATER OFFSHORE 09.03.13
Chief Officer SDPO Stephen Wallace Dick Cummins DWT:
5144 18.03.13
(4564)
PSV/ ANGOLA
DPS-1 TIDEWATER OFESHORE 10.11.12
Chief Officer DPO Deville Tide CAT DWT:
3100 24.01.13
(4400)
PSv/ ANGOLA
DPS-1 TIDEWATER OFESHORE 01.06.12
Chief Officer DPO Deville Tide CAT DWT:
3100 28.09.12
(4400)
Education:
Qualifications Obtained From To Schools/Institutions/Universities attended
Navigator 2002 2006 Odessa secondary Marine School
Navigator (Bachelor) 2009 2011 Odessa National Maritime Academy
Navigator (Specialist) 2014 2016 Kyiv state maritime academy
Biometrical Data:
Height: 178 Weight: 83 Kg Overall size: 52 Shoe size: 43
Eyes’ color: Green Hair color: Fair W: L:
Next of Kin Information:
Larisa Strelet " Contact Number: Adress: Moldova
arisa Strelets (wife) +380674867718
REFERENCES:
Contact person: Position: Company: Phone 1: Phone 2:
Crew M +38(098)066 50 71
Kateryna Vereshchynska rew Manager Email:

Joana Lawrice

Captain Faiz

Hussain Al Aali

Cover Letter:

Offshore & Merchant Total Ship Management +38(095)22 44 001
Fleet Divisions

Crewing manager  Zakher Marine, United Arab Emirates D:+9712 6792323

Crewing manager Mubarak Marine L.L.C., Dubai DMC M: +971529033535

Tel.: +966-138010325
ext.403

Recruitment
Coordinator

ARAMCO / Makamin Offshore

kateryna.vereshchynska@tsmexp.c
om

Fax: +9712 6792323



Dear Sir/Madam,
My name is Capt. Oleksandr Deriglazov
Position applied for Master/SDPO

Carrier Goal

- | am extremely interested in the work of Master/SDPO on AHTS, PSV or Construction Support vessels.
- I am looking forward to make permanent position in an established company with good fleet of DP ships with AIM to serve in a good company
on long-term basis.

Current Status & Availability

Looking for new opportunities & Available from —08.02.2024.

CURRENT LICENSES

DP Unlimited certificate no. 14525 (Revalidated).
Masters Unlimited

PERSONAL PROFILE

Date of Birth: February 12, 1976

Place of Birth: Odessa, Ukraine

Nationality: Ukrainian

Marital Status: Married

Nearest Airport: Chisinau Airport, Moldova

Address: to be announced

Contact Phones/Viber tel. mob. +380674875188

Skype ID:

Email ID: olederiglazov@gmail.com ;

Languages: Russian - Native, English — Very good, German — A1, Ukrainian — second

PRE-SEA EDUCATION:

2014-2016- Kyiv state maritime academy(specialist)

2009-2011- Odessa National Maritime Academy by profession: deep sea navigator
2002-2006- Odessa secondary Marine School by profession: navigator

1998-1999- Maritime School, by profession: seaman

CAREER SHOT HISTORY:

Have total seagoing experience more than 23 years, including more than 15 years in Offshore Industry. During this period worked as 2nd
Officer, Chief Officer, Chief Officer/SDPO & Master/SDPO on board of OSV DP2, PSV DP1/DP2, MPSV DP2 and AHTS DP1/DP2 vessels.

CAREER OBJECTIVE:

My aim is a high-quality work for a company, which values hard workers, getting more and more experience, getting new and upgrading existing skills
on my way, looking to stay within the offshore sector on position Master/SDPO.


mailto:olederiglazov@gmail.com

Prefer permanent employment rather than temporary contract.

COMPUTER SKILLS:

Good knowledge of any MS Office applications and Web-browsing.

Experienced in ship maintenance computer programs: TA, TM Master, Bass Net, MX Suite.

OTHER SKILLS AND COMPETENCES:

As Dynamic Positioning Operator keeping DP watch all the time when the vessel involved in DP operations and doing all the necessary procedures have
been associated with this.

As Master - sociable, punctual, responsible, work well together with international people, can work independently. Excellent communication skills,
good leadership experience. Assist others in understanding the practical outcomes of the action or decision. Originate and develop constructive ideas,
high level of HSE consciousness. Adapt quickly to new situations and very easy in learning new things. Firmly believe in building long lasting
relationships with the company. Excellent analytical, communication, presentation, critical thinking and customer service skills. Resourceful problem
solver with proven ability to bring quick resolution to challenging situations as well as building good working culture & working as a team.

Intimate with ASD and CPP propulsions, retractable thruster. Generally, ROV support and SUPPLY operations, Cable Lay, STB, PAX Transfer, Towing,
Static towing, Buoyancy Module Recovery, Tanker lifting, Air Diving, SBM hose handling, Proving FMEA DP Trials, dry docking. Experience with
reference systems: DGPS, FANBEAM, SYSCAN and Radius -1000, RADA scan, Taut wire.

Totally:
More than 5000 hours on different DP systems, including approximately 4500 hours after obtaining Full DP License.

Worked on following DP Desks:

Kongsberg DP 2 (K-Pos) -- >2600 hours,

Kongsberg SDP 1 --  >450 hours,
Nautronix NMS — 6000 - 100 hrs,
Converteam ADP - 21 duplex -- >800 hrs,
Navis/Beier IVCS -- 700 hrs,

> 600 hours.

Bridge Mate DP2 -
Rolls Roys DP2 --
Joystick: cWing, Kongsberg cJoy; Ulstein, Rolls Roys.

Total DP hours as SDPO 5000 + hrs.

REFERENCES:

SHUING NAVIGATION LTD.PTE., SINGAPORE

Captain Igor Stezko

Vessel Manager +6531064959

Zakher Marine

Suite 703, 7th floor, Abudullah Bin Darwish Bldg, Al Salam St. Abu Dhabi - U.A.E. Tel:United Arab Emirates +9712 6792323
Fax:United Arab Emirates +9712 6792323 E-mail: operations@zakhermarine-intl.ae website: www.zmiglobal.com

Mubarak Marine L.L.C.

Captain Faiz Crewing manager +971529033535

DMC Dubai UAE



ARAMCO / Makamin Offshore

Hussain Al Aali
Recruitment Coordinator

Makamin Offshore Saudi Ltd

Al Raja Tower 3rd Floor

Po Box — 147 King Abdulaziz Street, Al Khobar.31952
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Tel.: +966-138010325 ext.403

Fax.: +966-13-8010324

Web: www.makaminoffshore.com

Il confirm that the information given by me herein is true and correct. | also understand that any falsification or misrepresentation in my personnel records can
-esult in my immediate dismissal and may be subject to legal action if | am employed by the Company. | do agree to submit myself to a thorough medical
axamination, which | must successfully pass as one of the conditions for being accepted for employment.

Date: 25/01/2024 Applicant’s Signature:



