# **APPLICATION FORM**

# position of MASTER SDPO

• Last contract: MASTER SDPO, PSV DP-2

• Worked as: Master/SDPO, Chief Officer/SDPO, Chief Officer & 2nd Officer on board of

PSV DP2, MPSV DP2, OSV DP2 and AHTS DP 2 vessels

• Current Licenses: DP Unlimited certificate no. 14245 (Revalidated), Masters Unlimited

Education Qualification: NAVIGATOR (SPECIALIST)
 COC Grade: DEEP SEA CAPTAIN

• English skills: as per rank requirements (Marlins English Test - 93%)

• Competency Evaluation System ( CES ): Test – 90%



Position:	Master SDPO	Available from:	08.02.2024	Max. acceptable: <b>3 months</b>
Full Name:	DERIGLAZOV OLEKSANDR	Type of ship:	PSV, MPSV, AHTS vessels	
Citizenship:	UKRAINE	Desired salary:	Negotiable /per day	
Contact phone:	+380 67 4875188 (mobile)	Date & Place of birth:	12.02.1976 / ODESSA	
House phone:		City / Nearest Airport:	Chisinau / Chisinau	
E-mail address:	olederiglazov@gmail.com	Full address:	Moldova	
Skype:		Nationality:	UKRAINIAN	
English level:	VERY GOOD	Civil Status:	MARRIED	

### **Travelling Documents (Passports, Seaman's books, SID):**

Document name:	Number:	Date of issue:	Place of issue:	Date of expire:
Civil passport:				
Seaman's book:	AB686712	15/12/2021	ODESSA	15/12/2026
Inter. Passport:	FH710680	04/09/2017	ODESSA	04/09/2027

#### **DP CERTIFICATION**

Type of Certificate	Ticket Number		Date of Issuance
Full DP (Revalidated)	14525	THE NAUTICAL INSTITUTE (UK)	21.04.2021

### **OFFICER CERTIFICATION (STCW)**

Document name:	Number:	Date of issue:	Place of issue:	Date of expire:
Certificate of Competency	14712/2016/07	29.08.2016	ODESSA	
Endorsement		18.03.2021	ODESSA	17.03.2026



General Operators' Certificate	14711/2016/07	18.03.2021	ODESSA	17.03.2026
STCW CERTIFICATE				·
Document name:	Number:	Date of issue:	Place of issue:	Date of expire:
Basic Safety Training (Personal Safety and Social Responsibility, Personal Survival Technique)	272715	03.03.21	ODESSA	03.03.26
Survival Craft & Rescue Boat	272713	03.03.21	ODESSA	03.03.26
Advanced Fire Fighting	272714	03.03.21	ODESSA	03.03.26
Medical Care	272534	02.03.21	ODESSA	02.03.26
Ship Security Officer	272643	03.03.21	ODESSA	03.03.26
ARPA & RADAR (Observer Course, Simulator)	272636	03.03.21	ODESSA	03.03.26
BTM/BRM (Bridge Resource Management)	272712	03.03.21	ODESSA	03.03.26
IMDG course ( HASMAT)	1404811	22.12.21	ODESSA	15.12.26
Medical First Aid	272535	02.03.21	ODESSA	02.03.26
ECDIS	273675	04.03.21	ODESSA	04.03.26
H2S	23021061458901	10.02.23	USA	10.02.24
Ship Safety Officer	1348/23	05.10.23	KYIV	05.10.28
Proficiency in Fast Rescue Boats	1643/23	04.10.23	KYIV	04.10.28
OFFSHORE CERTIFICATE:				
Document name:	Number:	Date of issue:	Place of issue:	Date of expire:
BOSEIT (OPITO Approved) - FOET HUET / EBS- FOET				
Rigging & Slinging				
(OPITO)-H2S				
(OPITO) CA-EBS				
Oxygen Resuscitator				
Dynamic Positioning (Unlimited)	14525	21.04.21	THE NAUTICAL INSTITUTE (UK)	09.05.2026
(REVALIDATED)	14323	21.04.21	THE NAOTICAL INSTITUTE (OK)	03.03.2020
Dynamic Positioning (Limited)				
Dynamic Positioning (Advanced)				
Dynamic Positioning (Basic)				
Visa:	T			
Document name:	Number:	Date of issue:	Place of issue:	Date of expire:
Shengen:				
USA C1/D				
USA B1/B2				
Medical Certificates:				
Document name:	Number:	Date of issue:	Remarks on health condition: This is certify that Mr. Deriglazov O.	Date of expire:
Last Medical Examination:		18.09.2023	is found to be fit for duty as Master	18.09.2025
Drug and Alcohol Test:		18.09.2023	This is certify that Mr. Deriglazov O. is found to be fit for duty as Master	18.09.2024

Yellow Fever:	26.02.2020	For life

Position:	Vessel:	Eng. Type:	Vessel's type:	Company / Scope of Operations:	Trading Area:	From / To.
		ROLLS	PSV DP-2	OSMTHOME / SUPPLY	ANGOLA, NAMIBIA	21.10.23
Master	VEGA NORDIC	ROYS	DWT: 3200 (2940)	FLAG: Marshall Islands		17.01.24
Master	SETAREH	NIIGATA	OSV DP-2	OSMTHOME / SUPPLY	GHANA OFFSHORE	15.04.23
iviaster	SETAKEN	NIIGATA	DWT: 3800 (2480)	FLAG: SINGAPORE		19.07.23
Master	QMS NEPTUNE	NIIGATA	OSV DP-2	ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY	UAE	18.07.22
			DWT: 2597 (7000)	FLAG: ST.VINCENT & THE GRENADINES		15.11.22
Master	QMS NEPTUNE	NIIGATA	OSV DP-2	ZAKHER MARINE/ SUPPLY	UAE	12.01.22
			DWT: 2597 (7000)	FLAG: ST.VINCENT & THE GRENADINES		14.04.22
Chief Officer SDPO	QMS NEPTUNE	NIIGATA	OSV DP-2	ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY	UAE	06.05.21
			DWT: 2597 (7000)	FLAG: ST.VINCENT & THE GRENADINES		07.09.21
Chief Officer SDPO	QMS HURACAN	NIIGATA	OSV DP-2	ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY	UAE	09.11.20
			DWT: 1569 (4000)	FLAG: ST.VINCENT & THE GRENADINES		04.02.21
Chief Officer SDPO	QMS DELTA	NIIGATA	OSV DP-2	ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY	UAE	18.05.20
			DWT: 2580 (6000)	FLAG: ST.VINCENT & THE GRENADINES		04.07.20
Chief Officer SDPO	QMS MARIMBA	NIIGATA	OSV DP-2	ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY	UAE	17.03.20
			DWT: 2570 (7000)	FLAG: ST. VINCENT & THE GRENADINES		18.05.20
Chief Officer SDPO	ZAKHER PELICAN	NIIGATA	OSV DP-2	ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY	UAE	21.02.20
			DWT: 2265	FLAG: ST. VINCENT & THE GRENADINES		17.03.20

Chief Officer SDPO MUBARAK SPIRIT	NIIGATA	AHTS DP-2	Mubarak Marine L.L.C. / SOLVAGE, TOWING, SUPPLY	UAE	19.09.19	
			DWT: 2048 (6400)	FLAG: UAE		17.11.19
Chief Officer	DSB Fadhili - 1	Cummins	BARGE DSB	MAKAMIN OFFSHORE / DSB	PERSIAN GOLF	02.03.19
			DWT: 753 (330)	FLAG: SAUDI ARABIA		02.07.19
Chief Officer SDPO	Topaz Captain	BERGEN	MPSV DP-2	TOPAZ ENERGY AND MARINE / ACCOM, SUPPLY	NIGERIA OFFSHORE	18.06.18
			DWT: 3835 (10825)	FLAG: Marshall Islands		23.08.18
Chief Officer SDPO	ZAKHER PELICAN	NIIGATA	OSV DP-2	ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY	UAE	17.06.17
			GT: 2521 (2x5400)	FLAG: ST.VINCENT & THE GRENA	ADINES	18.08.17
Master	Zakher Pioneer	NIIGATA	AHTS DPS-2	ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY	UAE	04.12.16
iviastei	Zakilei Piolieei	NIIGATA	GT: 2428 (2x4500)	FLAG: ST.VINCENT & THE GRENADINES		30.12.16
Chief Officer SDPO	Zakher Pioneer	NIIGATA	AHTS DPS-2	ZAKHER MARINE / SUPPLY	UAE	30.10.16
Ciliei Officer 3DPO	zakner Ploneer	NIIGATA	GT: 2428 (2x4500)	FLAG: ST.VINCENT & THE GREN	NADINES	04.12.16
Chief Officer SDPO		WARTSILA	AHTS DPS-2	TOPAZ MARINE	UAE	23.11.15
Chief Officer SDPO	Topaz Rayyan		GT: 2428 (2x4500)	FLAG: Marshall Islands	5	05.02.16
Chief Officer SDPO	Topaz Rayyan	WARTSILA	AHTS DPS-2	TOPAZ MARINE	UAE	01.12.14
Ciliei Officei 3DFO	Topaz Nayyan	WARTSILA	GT: 2428 (2x4500)	FLAG: Marshall Islands	5	02.02.15
Chief Officer SDPO	Tonoz Poveon	WARTSILA	AHTS DPS-2	TOPAZ MARINE	UAE	30.06.14
Ciliei Officer 3DPO	Topaz Rayyan	WARTSILA	GT: 2428 (2x4500)	FLAG: Marshall Islands	5	14.09.14
Chief Officer SDPO	Topaz Shaheen	Yanmar	AHTS DPS-2	TOPAZ MARINE	QATAR	24.02.14
Ciliei Officei 3DFO	тораг знанеен	Tallillai	GT: 2428 (2x4500)	FLAG: Marshall Islands	5	22.04.14
Chief Office CDDO	Tongs Chaharin	Variation	PSV/ DPS-2	TOPAZ MARINE	QATAR	28.11.13
Chief Officer SDPO	Topaz Snaneen	az Shaheen Yanmar	GT: 2945 (2x3000)	FLAG: Marshall Islands	5	16.01.14
Chief Officer SDPO	Pourbon Liborty 254	Cummina	AHTS DPS-1	BOURBON BALTIC	NIGERIA OFFSHORE	23.06.13
Ciliei Officer SDPO	Bourbon Liberty 251	Cummins	GT: 2183 (2x4000)	FLAG: LUXEMBURG		01.09.13

			PSV/ DPS-2	TIDEWATER	ANGOLA OFFSHORE	18.03.13
Chief Officer SDPO	Olivier Tide	Bergen	DWT: 3250 (5450)	FLAG: VANUATU		20.05.13
			PSV/ DPS-2	TIDEWATER	ANGOLA OFFSHORE	09.03.13
Chief Officer SDPO	Stephen Wallace Dick	Cummins	DWT: 5144 (4564)	FLAG: VANUATU		18.03.13
	Deville Tide	CAT	PSV/ DPS-1	TIDEWATER	ANGOLA OFFSHORE	10.11.12
Chief Officer DPO			DWT: 3100 (4400)	FLAG: VANUATU		24.01.13
Chief Officer DPO	Deville Tide	CAT	PSV/ DPS-1	TIDEWATER	ANGOLA OFFSHORE	01.06.12
			DWT: 3100 (4400)	FLAG: VANUATU		28.09.12

Education:						
Qualifications Obtained From To Schools/Institutions/Universities attended						
Navigator	2002	2006	Odessa secondary Marine School			
Navigator (Bachelor)	2009	2011	Odessa National Maritime Academy			
Navigator (Specialist)	2014	2016	Kyiv state maritime academy			

Biometrical Data:						
Height: 178	Weight: 83 Kg	Ove	rall size: 52	Shoe size: 43		
Eyes' color: Green	Hair color: Fair	W:		L:		
Next of Kin Information:	Next of Kin Information:					
Larisa Strelets (wife)	Contact Number:		Adress: Moldova			
Latisa Stretets (wile)	+380674867718					

REFERENCES:								
Contact person:	Position:	Company:	Phone 1:	Phone 2:				
Kateryna Vereshchynska	Crew Manager Offshore & Merchant Fleet Divisions	Total Ship Management	+38(095)22 44 001	+38(098)066 50 71 Email: kateryna.vereshchynska@tsmexp.c om				
Joana Lawrice	Crewing manager	Zakher Marine, United Arab Emirates	D: +9712 6792323	Fax: +9712 6792323				
Captain Faiz	Crewing manager	Mubarak Marine L.L.C., Dubai DMC	M: +971529033535					
Hussain Al Aali	Recruitment Coordinator	ARAMCO / Makamin Offshore	Tel.: +966-138010325 ext.403					

## **Cover Letter:**

#### Dear Sir/Madam,

My name is Capt. Oleksandr Deriglazov

Position applied for Master/SDPO

#### **Carrier Goal**

- I am extremely interested in the work of Master/SDPO on AHTS, PSV or Construction Support vessels.
- I am looking forward to make permanent position in an established company with good fleet of DP ships with AIM to serve in a good company on long-term basis.

#### **Current Status & Availability**

Looking for new opportunities & Available from - 08.02.2024.

#### **CURRENT LICENSES**

DP Unlimited certificate no. 14525 (Revalidated). Masters Unlimited

#### PERSONAL PROFILE

Date of Birth: February 12, 1976 Place of Birth: Odessa, Ukraine

Nationality: Ukrainian Marital Status: Married

Nearest Airport: Chisinau Airport, Moldova

Address: to be announced

Contact Phones/Viber tel. mob. +380674875188

Skype ID:

Email ID: olederiglazov@gmail.com;

Languages: Russian - Native, English - Very good, German - A1, Ukrainian - second

#### PRE-SEA EDUCATION:

2014-2016- Kyiv state maritime academy(specialist)

2009-2011- Odessa National Maritime Academy by profession: deep sea navigator

2002-2006- Odessa secondary Marine School by profession: navigator

1998-1999- Maritime School, by profession: seaman

#### **CAREER SHOT HISTORY:**

Have total seagoing experience more than 23 years, including more than 15 years in Offshore Industry. During this period worked as 2nd Officer, Chief Officer, Chief Officer/SDPO & Master/SDPO on board of OSV DP2, PSV DP1/DP2, MPSV DP2 and AHTS DP1/DP2 vessels.

#### **CAREER OBJECTIVE:**

My aim is a high-quality work for a company, which values hard workers, getting more and more experience, getting new and upgrading existing skills on my way, looking to stay within the offshore sector on position Master/SDPO.

Prefer permanent employment rather than temporary contract.

#### **COMPUTER SKILLS:**

Good knowledge of any MS Office applications and Web-browsing.

Experienced in ship maintenance computer programs: TA, TM Master, Bass Net, MX Suite.

#### OTHER SKILLS AND COMPETENCES:

As Dynamic Positioning Operator keeping DP watch all the time when the vessel involved in DP operations and doing all the necessary procedures have been associated with this.

As Master - sociable, punctual, responsible, work well together with international people, can work independently. Excellent communication skills, good leadership experience. Assist others in understanding the practical outcomes of the action or decision. Originate and develop constructive ideas, high level of HSE consciousness. Adapt quickly to new situations and very easy in learning new things. Firmly believe in building long lasting relationships with the company. Excellent analytical, communication, presentation, critical thinking and customer service skills. Resourceful problem solver with proven ability to bring quick resolution to challenging situations as well as building good working culture & working as a team.

Intimate with ASD and CPP propulsions, retractable thruster. Generally, ROV support and SUPPLY operations, Cable Lay, STB, PAX Transfer, Towing, Static towing, Buoyancy Module Recovery, Tanker lifting, Air Diving, SBM hose handling, Proving FMEA DP Trials, dry docking. Experience with reference systems: DGPS, FANBEAM, SYSCAN and Radius -1000, RADA scan, Taut wire.

#### Totally:

More than 5000 hours on different DP systems, including approximately 4500 hours after obtaining Full DP License.

Worked on following DP Desks:

Kongsberg DP 2 (K-Pos) -- > 2600 hours,

Kongsberg SDP 1 -- > 450 hours,

Nautronix NMS – 6000 -- 100 hrs,

Converteam ADP - 21 duplex -- > 800 hrs,

Navis/Beier IVCS -- 700 hrs,

Bridge Mate DP2 -- > 600 hours.

Rolls Roys DP2 --

Joystick: cWing, Kongsberg cJoy; Ulstein, Rolls Roys.

Total DP hours as SDPO **5000 + hrs**.

#### **REFERENCES:**

#### SHIJING NAVIGATION LTD.PTE., SINGAPORE

Captain Igor Stezko

Vessel Manager +6531064959

#### **Zakher Marine**

Suite 703, 7th floor, Abudullah Bin Darwish Bldg, Al Salam St. Abu Dhabi - U.A.E. Tel:United Arab Emirates +9712 6792323

Fax:United Arab Emirates +9712 6792323 E-mail: operations@zakhermarine-intl.ae website: www.zmiglobal.com

#### Mubarak Marine L.L.C.

Captain Faiz Crewing manager +971529033535

DMC Dubai UAE

#### ARAMCO / Makamin Offshore

Hussain Al Aali

**Recruitment Coordinator** 

#### Makamin Offshore Saudi Ltd

Al Raja Tower 3rd Floor

Po Box – 147 King Abdulaziz Street, Al Khobar.31952

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Tel.: +966-138010325 ext.403

Fax.: +966-13-8010324

Web: www.makaminoffshore.com

Il confirm that the information given by me herein is true and correct. I also understand that any falsification or misrepresentation in my personnel records can result in my immediate dismissal and may be subject to legal action if I am employed by the Company. I do agree to submit myself to a thorough medical examination, which I must successfully pass as one of the conditions for being accepted for employment.

Date: 25/01/2024 Applicant's Signature: